
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1734
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
PENDING SCHEMES/ PROJECTS OF PETROLEUM SECTOR
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several schemes or projects relating to petroleum sectors received from various States particularly backward and rural areas during the last three years are pending with the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof as on date;

(c) the date on which proposal for each of the said projects was received and the reasons for delay in sanctioning these projects/ proposals; and

(d) the steps taken or proposed to be taken for early approval of these projects or proposals?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) No Madam.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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